

## Senate proposal of amendment

### H. 688

An act relating to addressing climate change

The Senate proposes to the House to amend the bill as follows:

First: In Sec. 4, 10 V.S.A. § 591(a)(9), subdivision (F) by striking out the word “and”; in subdivision (G) by adding the word and after “science;”; and by adding a new subdivision (H) to read as follows: (H) one member to represent Vermont manufacturers.

Second: In Sec. 4, 10 V.S.A. § 591(f), in the last sentence, after the words “The Council”, by inserting the words shall meet at the call of the Chair or a majority of the members of the Council, and the Council

Third: In Sec. 4, 10 V.S.A. § 590, by striking out “(5)” and inserting in lieu thereof (4)

Fourth: In 10 V.S.A. § 593(k), by striking out the word “promulgate” and inserting in lieu thereof the word adopt

Fifth: In Sec. 4, 10 V.S.A. § 594(c)(2) (cause of action) by inserting, after the word “costs” the words and attorney’s fees

Sixth: By striking out Secs. 9, appropriation, and 10, positions, and their reader assistance heading in their entireties and by renumbering the remaining section to be numerically correct.